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NORYL™ N1150 resin

Polyphenylene Ether + PS

SABIC Innovative Plastics Asia Pacific

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

NORYL N1150 is an unfilled, injection moldable modified polyphenylene ether resin. Designed for good dimensional stability and good flow, this resin
also uses non-chlorinated, non-brominated FR additives to achieve a VO UL94 rating at 0.75 mm with a specific density of 1.11 g/cm”3. NORYL 1150
may be an excellent material candidate for applications requiring electrically insulating properties, low moisture absorption, low warpage, and thin wall

flame resistance.

asHas NHdopmaLnms

UL YellowCard

XapakTepuncTukm

VMcnonbayeTtcs

MeTop 06paboTkm

E121562-101091268

Bes xnopa

Xopoluas cTabunbHOCTb PasMepoB
Hwnskunin yposeHb 3almThbl

Hu3kasi rurpockonMyHoCTb
N3onauns

XopoLuas MOBUIBHOCTb

Bes 6poma

OrHecTonkuin

TOHKOCTEHHbIE AeTanu

JlnTbe nop AaBneHnem

dusunyeckum

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EanHuua usmMmepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

YaenbHbI BEC

Maccosebin pacxopg pacnnasa (MFR)
(280°C/5.0 kg)

Mnasknin o6bem-pacxop (MVR)
(280°C/5.0 kg)

®opmosoyHas ycagka-Iotok (3.20 mm)

MornoweHune Boabl (Saturation, 23°C)

1.11 g/cm?3

15 g/10 min
15.0 cm3/10min
0.50 - 0.70 %

0.070 %

ASTM D792, ISO 1183

ASTM D1238

ISO 1133
Internal method

ISO 62

MexaHu4eckue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EanHuua usmMmepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

Mogynb pacTs>XeHuns

1

MpoYHOCTb Ha pacTsXeHne
Yield 2
Yield

Fracture

Fracture

2700 MPa
2650 MPa
75.0 MPa
72.0 MPa
55.0 MPa
52.0 MPa

Page 1

ASTM D638

ISO 527-2/1

ASTM D638
ISO 527-2/50
ASTM D638

ISO 527-2/50
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YONuHeHVe Npu pacTsXKeHnn
Yield 4
Yield
Fracture °
Fracture
®nekTopHbIN MOayb

50.0mm span 6

7

DnekTopHbIN CTpecc

Yield, 50.0mm span 8

4.0

3.5

8.0

7.0

3050

2600

105

117

%
%
%

%

MPa
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ASTM D638
ISO 527-2/50
ASTM D638

ISO 527-2/50

ASTM D790

ISO 178

ISO 178

ASTM D790

Bo3apeuicTBue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

YpapHasi NpoYHOCTb 9 (23°C)
3y6uatbin nsop, Impact
-30°C
23°C
-30°c °

23°c

YpapHoe yCTpONCTBO AN APOTUKOB

(23°C, Total Energy)

6.0

65

85

4.0

6.0

40.0

kd/m?

J/m
J/m
kd/m2

kd/m?

J

ISO 179/1eA

ASTM D256
ASTM D256
ISO 180/1A

ISO 180/1A

ASTM D3763

TennoBou

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

TemnepaTypa OTKIOHEHWS! NPU Harpyake

1.8 MPa, unannealed, 3.20mm

1.8 MPa, unannealed, 64.0mm span 1

Bukat Temnepatypa pasmsiryeHus

JIHENHbIN KO3 DULNEHT TENNOBOIrO

pacLumpeHus
Flow: -40 to 40°C

Lateral: -40 to 40°C

108

109

130

132

5.5E-5

5.8E-5

°C

°C

°C

°C

cm/cm/°C

cm/cm/°C

ASTM D648

ISO 75-2/Af

ASTM D1525, ISO
306/B50 11 '°

ISO 306/B120

ASTM E831, ISO 11359-2
ASTM E831, ISO 11359-2

ASTM E831, ISO 11359-2

BocnnameHsieMmocTb

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

OrHecToikocTb (0.750 mm)

V-0

UL 94

WUHbekuus

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

TemnepaTypa CyLuKun
Bpewmsi cywikn
Bpewmsi cyLikn, Makcnumym

PeKomer,yemaﬂ MakcunmarsbHas
BNa>XHOCTb

PekomeHagyembIi pasmep CHUMKa

93.3 -98.9

3.0-4.0

8.0

0.020

30-70

°C
hr

hr

%

%
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3apHss Temneparypa 227 - 277 °C
CpepHsis TemnepaTypa 238 - 282 °C
MepenHss Temnepatypa 249 - 288 °C
TemnepaTypa conna 260 - 288 °C
TemnepaTypa 06paboTku (pacnnasa) 260 - 288 °C
TemnepaTypa dopmbl 71.1-93.3 °C
Back Pressure 0.345 - 0.689 MPa
Screw Speed 20-100 rpm
"ny6yHa BEHTUNALMOHHOIO OTBEPCTUS 0.038 - 0.051 mm
NOTE

1. 5.0 mm/min

2. Type 1, 50mm/min

3. Type 1, 50mm/min

4. Type 1, 50mm/min

5. Type 1, 50mm/min

6. 1.3 mm/min

7. 2.0 mm/min

8. 1.3 mm/min

9. 80*10*4 sp=62mm

10. 80*10*4

11. 80*10*4

12. 80*10*4 mm

13. 00 B (120°C/h), 002 (50N)

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasieHa nponssogutTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon
POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3allnileHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat
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